UK PSTI Statement of Compliance

We, Roberts Radio Ltd, as Manufacturer/Importer, declare that our Stream 95i product is in conformance with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 ("Security Requirements").

Product Type	Internet/DAB+/FM RDS/Bluetooth Portable Smart Speaker
Model	Stream 95i
UK Defined Minimum Support Period	2 years (until 31/03/2026)
Minimum Firmware Version Required	v100
Manufacture's Name	Roberts Radio Ltd.
Manufacture's Address	Stoney Lane, Whiston, Prescot. L35 2XW

Please note that this statement of compliance, including the Defined Support Period stated herein, is only applicable to products sold in the UK.

Please go to www.robertsradio.com for the most up to date statement of compliance.

Signature

Signed on behalf of Roberts

Radio Ltd

Name: Allister van den Broek

Title: Product Development Manager

Date: 18th March 2024 Place: Chertsey, Surrey

Phone: +44 (0) 3330142505 Email: hello@robertsradio.com

Roberts Radio Ltd